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Southern African Veteran and Vintage Association 
www.savva.org.za 

 

LIST OF SAVVA AFFILIATED CLUBS 
 

Information as at 3 July 2017 
 

ALBANY VINTAGE AND CLASSIC MOTOR CLUB www.avcmc.co.za 
P. O. Box 2057 Contact: Shirley Martin 
Port Alfred 6170 Tel:  
Email: ​club@avcmc.co.za Cell: 071 675-4570 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Des Hill Tel: 083 228 6774 Email: ​desjoyhill@gmail.com 
 
AUSTIN HEALEY CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA www.healey.co.za 

P. O. Box 75533 Contact: Andries Scholtz 
Gardenview 2047 Tel: 011 867-5963 
Email: ​as.sands@iafrica.com Cell: 083 280-0642 

 

SAVVA Delegate: John Reidy Tel: 011 453-6905 / 082 789-6555 Email: ​john@th.co.za 
 
AUSTIN SEVEN CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA (Incorporating all Austins) www.austincar.co.za 

P. O. Box 194 Contact: Martin Roediger 
Sundowner 2161 Tel:  
Email: ​martin@austinseven.co.za Cell: 083 265-2410 

 

SAVVA Delegate: Peter Fisher Tel: 011 888-5872 Email: ​750ulster@gmail.com 
 
BENONI HERITAGE VEHICLE AND ENGINE CLUB 

P. O. Box 10425 Contact: Graham Dubber 
The Falls 1522 Tel: 072 288-4813 

 

SAVVA Delegate: Basil Chassoulas Cell: 082 851-3052 Email: ​basil.ecurie@gmail.com 
 
BORDER VINTAGE CAR CLUB www.bordervintagecarclub.com 

P. O. Box 1278 Contact: Chris Kleinhans (Chairman) 083 652-1099 
East London 5200 Email: ​chriskleinhans5@gmail.com 
Email: ​bordervintagecarclub@webmail.co.za Contact: Joe Staats (Vice-Chairman) 083 653-1255 

Email: ​joe@ermed.co.za 
 

SAVVA Delegate: Norman Hickel Tel: 043 736-2759 Email: ​hickeln@mweb.co.za 
 
BUICK / CADILLAC CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA www.buickclubsa.co.za 

P. O. Box 1306 Contact: Alex Duffey 
Rant en Dal 1751 Cell: 076 183-0107 
Email: ​alexander.duffey@gmail.com 

 

SAVVA Delegate: George Shipway Tel: 011 646-2960 / 082 920-4706 Email: ​georges@icon.co.za 
 
CAPE VINTAGE MOTORCYCLE CLUB www.cvmc.co.za 

P. O. Box 109 Contact: Mark Shaw 
Bergvliet 7129 Tel:  
Email: ​markshawsa@gmail.com​ or ​chairman@cvmc.co.za Cell: 082 558-3366 
Secretary: Bruce Kirby Cell: 083 700-6806 Tel H: After hours 6 – 7 pm 021 715-2806 
Email: ​bruce.kirby@gmail.com 

 

SAVVA Delegate: Rai Heinze Tel: 021 976-4379 / 083 332-9876 Email: ​rai@preem.co.za 
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CENTENARY CAR CLUB www.centenarycar.co.za 
P. O. Box 6975 Contact: Leon van Staden 
Westgate 1724 Tel:  
Email: ​centenarycarclub@gmail.com Cell: 083 423-0907 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Helene de Villiers Cell: 082 453-8222 Email: ​devilliers.helene@gmail.com 
SAVVA Alternate: Willie Gerhardi Cell: 078 733-6551 Email: 
 
CLASSIC MOTORCYCLE CLUB, CAPE www.cmcc.org.za 

P. O. Box 31235 Contact: Johann van Blerk 
Tokai 7966 Tel: 021 790-4725 
Email: ​goldstar@absamail.co.za Cell: 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Johann van Blerk Tel: 021 790-4725 Email: ​goldstar@absamail.co.za 
 
CLASSIC MOTORCYCLE CLUB, GAUTENG www.classicmotorcycleclub.co.za 

P. O. Box 7709 Contact: Rusty Thorns 
Albemarle 1410 Tel:  
Email: ​rustyroland.thorns@ram.co.za Cell: 082 411-1687 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Cell: Email: 
 
CLASSIC MOTORCYCLE CLUB, NATAL www.ncmc.org.za 

P. O. Box 21759 Contact: Salome van Niekerk or Aubrey Cilliers 
Bluff 4036 Cell: 072 040-9000 (Salome) 
Email: ​salaub@telkomsa.net Cell: 083 922-0133 (Aubrey) 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Pierre Cronje Cell: 072 513-9432 Email: ​pierrecronje@mweb.co.za 
 
THE CRANKHANDLE CLUB www.crankhandleclub.co.za 

P. O. Box 53543 Contact: Peter Truter 
Kenilworth 7745 Tel:  
Email: ​pjbtruter@gmail.com Cell: 082 658-0061 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Dave Alexander Cell: 082 565-5752 Email: ​dave@prolux.co.za 
 
DURBAN EARLY CAR CLUB www.decc.co.za 

P. O. Box 183 Contact: Steve Nell 
Sarnia 3615  Tel: 031 464-0030 
Email: ​club@decc.co.za Cell: 083 692-0682 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Laurie Henning Cell: 082 705-4826 Email: ​henning1930@iburst.co.za 
 
EARLY FORD CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA www.earlyfordcarclub.co.za 

P. O. Box 13407 Contact: Paul Hoffman 
N1 City 7463  Tel: 021 696-5339 
Email: Cell: 073 787-5284 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Leonard Schneider Cell: 083 508-2055 Email: ​Leonard@webonlinemail.co.za 

SAVVA Alternate: Ray Webber Cell: 082 427-9816 Email: ​webfam@iafrica.com 
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EASTERN PROVINCE VETERAN CAR CLUB www.epvcc.co.za 
P. O. Box 725 Contact: Hannes Geyer 
Port Elizabeth 6000 Tel: 041 956-6220 
Email: ​hannesgeyer61@gmail.com Cell: 082 900-4464 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Hannes Geyer Tel: 041 956-6220/082 900-4464 Email: ​hannesgeyer61@gmail.com 
SAVVA Alternate: Michael Nell Cell: 082 657-4115 Email: ​mnell@ford.com 
 
GARDEN ROUTE MOTOR CLUB www.grmc.co.za 

P. O. Box 1370 Contact: Peter Pretorius 
Knysna 6570 Tel: 044 533-5114 
Email: ​peterp@afrihost.co.za Cell: 082 321-4724 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Cedric Parker Tel: 044 384-0131 Email: ​aparker@iafrica.com 
 
GOUE OUES/GOLDEN OLDIES www.goueoues.magix.net/website#GoueOues 

P. O. Box 1254 Contact: ​Amanda Muller 
Rustenburg 0300 Email: ​amandam@schauenburg.co.za 
Email: ​pjmostert@mweb.co.za Cell: ​ 071 497 8414 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Evert Louw Tel: 011 271-6400 (w) 082 509-4974 Email: ​evert@grindtech.com 
 
HIGHVELD OLD MOTOR CLUB 

P. O. Box 6463 Contact: Frank Trollip 
Secunda 2302 Tel:  
Email: ​ftexploration@vodamail.co.za Cell: 082 461-5321 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Frank Trollip Cell: 082 461-5321 Email: ​ftexploration@vodamail.co.za 
 
HISTORIC MOTORCYCLE GROUP www.sahmg.co.za 

P. O. Box 28300 Contact: Mike Cox 
Kensington (Jhb) 2094 Tel: ​011 615 4884 
Email: ​cctv@icon.co.za Cell: 082 457 0248 

 
SAVVA Delegate: To be confirmed  
 
HISTORIC TRANSPORT ASSOCIATION 

P O Box 74179 Contact: Len Haak 
Turffontein 2140 Tel: 011 683-4858 
Email: ​haak@telkomsa.net Cell: 083 375-2358 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Tel: Email:  
 
JACARANDA BEETLE CLUB 

17 Fairway Avenue Contact: Andy Schulze-Hulbe 
Clubview Pretoria 0157 Tel: 012 427-2436 
Email: ​Andy.Schulze-Hulbe@aurecongroup.com Cell: 082 773-5866 

 

SAVVA Delegate: Werner Alker Tel: 012 654-8242 Email:  
 
JAMES HALL MUSEUM OF TRANSPORT www.jhmt.org.za 

P. O. Box 483 Contact: Pam Hall 
Kloof 3640 Tel: 031 764-0365 
Email: ​pamhall0855@gmail.com Cell: 082 773-2923 

 

SAVVA Delegate: Pam Hall Cell: 082 773-2923 Email: ​pamhall0855@gmail.com 
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LOWVELD OLD WHEELS CLUB www.lowveldoldwheels.co.za 
P. O. Box 1821 Contact: Hennie Coetzee 
Nelspruit 1200 Tel:  
Email: ​Kens.Garage1@gmail.com Cell: 082 262-8576 

 

SAVVA Delegate: Ken Grossmith Cell: 082 600-2252 Email: ​Kens.Garage1@gmail.com 
 

MALUTI ANTIQUE AUTO & MACHINE CLUB www.maamc.co.za 
P. O. Box 896 Contact: Tertius du Preez 
Bethlehem 9700 Tel:  
Email: ​tertiusdp@lantic.net Cell: 082 889-4294 

 
  SAVVA Delegate: Kornel Smith Cell: 072 791-8919 Email: ​kornelsmith75@gmail.com 
 
MODEL “A” CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA (MACOSA) www.modelaclubofsouthafrica.com 

18 Gordon Avenue Contact: Mike Leisegang 
Blairgowrie 2194 Tel: 011 021-3771 
Email: ​club@modelaclubofsouthafrica.com Cell: 082 857-8733 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Cell: Email: 
 
MORRIS MINOR OWNERS CLUB - DURBAN http://kznmmoc.alotspace.com 

P. O. Box 1231 Contact: Don Wheelwright 
Wandsbeck 3631 Tel:  
Email: ​mmocdurban@gmail.com Cell: 082 886 3065 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Errol Wilson Cell: 072 651-9053 Email: ​jimyrt@telkomsa.net 
 
MORRIS MINOR OWNERS CLUB - JOHANNESBURG www.morrisminor.co.za 

P. O. Box 4465 Contact: Tommy Smith 
Edenvale 1610 Tel: 011 452-4465 
Email: ​tsmith@avengman.com Cell: 082 455-5617 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Charles Gardiner Cell: 082 824-9731 Email: ​gardinerc@tfmc.co.za 
 
MORRIS MINOR OWNERS CLUB - PORT ELIZABETH  

P. O. Box 28416 Contact: Colin Stock 
Sunridge Park 6008 Tel: 041 379-1466 
Email: ​cjstock@vodamail.co.za Cell: 083 373-1047 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Colin Stock Cell: 083 373-1047 Email: ​cjstock@vodamail.co.za 
 
NATAL MIDLANDS OLD CAR CLUB  

P. O. Box 170 Contact: Gary McMaster 
Ladysmith 3370 Tel:  
Email: ​nmocc@live.co.za Cell: 083 661-6577 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Bernice McMaster Cell: 083 599-2965 Email: ​nmocc@live.co.za 
 
OLD AUTO CLUB WELKOM  

P. O. Box 3286 Contact: Danie Correia (Chairman) Cell: 082 556-5525 ​omega@internext.co.za 
Welkom 9460 Contact: Etienne Joubert (Vice-Chairman) Cell: 083 454-9232 
Email: ​oacwelkom@gmail.com Contact: Spokie Snyders (Admin) Cell: 082 692-1600 

 

SAVVA Delegate: Leon Potgieter Cell: 082 337-7811 Email:  
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ORANGE FREE STATE VETERAN CAR CLUB www.fsvcc.co.za 
P. O. Box 28388 Contact: ​Rene Greenland  
Danhoff 9310 Tel: ​073 308 0827 
Email: ​mvandup@mweb.co.za Cell: 083 305-8800 

 
SAVVA Delegate: TBC 
 
OU TOETERS KLUB/OLD HOOTERS CLUB  

P. O. Box 20324 Contact: Hennie Marsburg 
Hutten Heights, Newcastle 2956 Tel: 034 315-0051 
Email: ​oldhooters@newcastle.co.za Cell: 082 466-7730 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Hennie Marsburg Cell: 082 466-7730 Email: ​oldhooters@newcastle.co.za 
 
PISTON RING CLUB www.pistonring.org.za 

P O Box 1380 Contact: Mike Davidson 
Edenvale 1610 Tel:  
Email: ​jocelyn.n@telkomsa.net Cell: 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Rodney Norton Tel: 011 824-4763 (W) Email: ​jocelyn.n@telkomsa.net 
 
PRETORIA OLD MOTOR CLUB www.pomc.co.za 

P. O. Box 2014 Contact: Berto Lombard 
Silverton 0127 Tel:  
Email: ​berto@woodcarving.co.za Cell: 078 116-8018 

Contact: Frik Kraamwinkel 
Email: ​frikkr@gmail.com 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Taco Kamstra Tel: 012 335-0549 / 082 770-8800 Email: ​takokam@telkomsa.net 
SAVVA Alternate: Claude Stander Tel: 012 734 1634 / 082 570-2498 Email: ​claude@stander2.co.za 
 
QUEENSTOWN AUTOMOBILE CLUB  

P. O. Box 103 Contact: Richard Second 
Queenstown 5320 Tel:  
Email: ​qac@telkomsa.net Cell: 071 878-6555 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Peter Bolze Tel: 045 838-3897/082 648-6972 Email: ​peter.bolze@telkomsa.net 
 
SOUTH COAST MOTORCYCLE AND CAR CLUB  

P. O. Box 39977 Contact: Ken Sink 
Ramsgate 4285 Tel:  
Email: ​thesinks34@gmail.com Cell: 078 679-5000 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Cell: Email:  
 
SOUTHERN CAPE OLD CAR CLUB www.scocc.co.za 

P. O. Box 1749 Contact: Krige Bolton 
George 6530 Tel:  
Email: ​krige.bolton@hotmail.com Cell: 082 475 7855 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Philip Kuschke Tel: 044 871-3373/082 856-5152 Email: ​philros@telkomsa.net 
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STUDEBAKER CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA www.studebaker.co.za 
P. O. Box 797 Contact: Detlev Borner 
Germiston 1400 Tel: 011 454-2969 
Email: ​studebaker53@mweb.co.za Cell: 082 458-6078 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Abe Zeilinga Cell: 084 701-5923 Email: ​abezeilinga@telkomsa.net 
 
SUNBEAM SPORTS CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA (Incorporating all Rootes Products) www.sunbeamclub.co.za 

P. O. Box 194 Contact: Aletta Boys 
Sundowner 2161 Tel: 011 795-3534 
Email: ​ahboys@telkomsa.net Cell: 082 453-9283 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Barney Curtis Tel: 011 705-2476 Email: ​barneywcurtis@gmail.com 
 
VAAL OLD WHEELS CLUB www.vaaloldwheels.org.za 

P. O. Box 4900 Contact: Siggi Duvel 
Vanderbijlpark 1900 Tel: 016 932-2495 
Email: ​siggi@heritagemuseum.co.za Cell: 082 492-5214 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Alan Heyns Cell: 082 784-2829 Email: ​alan@centralec.co.za 
SAVVA Alternate: Alan Pittendrigh Cell: 083 303-3676 Email: ​alanpitt@absamail.co.za 
 
VETERAN CAR CLUB OF SOUTH AFRICA www.vccsa.co.za 

P. O. Box 1443 Contact: Pam Hall 
Kloof 3640 Tel:  
Email: ​secretary@vccsa.co.za Cell: 082 773-2923 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Peter Hall Tel: 031 764-0365 / 083 384-8796 Email: ​peterhallzn@gmail.com 
 
VINTAGE AND VETERAN CLUB www.vintageandveteranclub.co.za 

P. O. Box 44461 Contact: Eric Mc Quillian 
Linden 2104 Tel: 011 888-3790 
Email: ​eric@anatomical.co.za Cell: 083 700-0171 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Ian Holmes Cell: 083 646-3089 Email: ​ianhol@iafrica.com 
 
VINTAGE MOTORCYCLE CLUB www.vintagemotorcycleclub.co.za 

P. O. Box 782835 Contact: ​Ian Holmes 
Sandton 2146 Tel: ​011 793 7304 
Email:​ ​ianhol@viafrica.com Cell: ​083 646 3089 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Peter Vlietstra Tel: 082 650-9880 Email: ​pvlietstra@gmail.com 
 
VINTAGE SPORTS CAR CLUB OF NATAL www.vscc.co.za 

P. O. Box 11709 Contact: Ron Richmond 
Dorpspruit 3206 Tel:  
Email: ​ron.ruth@telkomsa.net Cell: 082 859-6376 

 
Alternate: Fred Rascher Tel: Email: ​club@vscc.co.za 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Ron Richmond Cell: 082 859-6376 Email: ​ron.ruth@telkomsa.net 
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VRYHEID VINTAGE CAR CLUB www.thevvcc.com 
P. O. Box 832 Contact: Harvie van Heerden 
Vryheid 3100 Tel: 034 981-4861 
Email: ​harvie@dalesvanheerden.co.za Cell: 082 823-8539 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Harvie van Heerden Cell: 082 823-8539 Email: ​harvie@dalesvanheerden.co.za 
 
WEST COAST OLD CAR CLUB  

P. O. Box 539 Contact: Danie Marnewick 
Langebaan 7357 Tel: 022 772-1932 
Email: ​classiccarslangebaan@mylan.co.za Cell: 083 257-6925 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Ron Grace Tel: 072 229-8859 Email: ​rongrace@mweb.co.za 
 
WESTERN TRANSVAAL OLD MOTOR CLUB Facebook Page 

27 Radloff Street Contact: ​Loffie Eloff  
Wilkoppies, Klerksdorp 2571 Tel:  
Email: ​seloff@nwpg.gov.za Cell: ​082 798 5635 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Ian Sinclair Tel: 018 468-2352 Email: ​insinclair@telkomsa.net 
 
WITBANK CLASSIC MOTOR CLUB www.witbankcmc.org 

P. O. Box 63 Contact: Dane Fraser 
River Crescent 1042 Tel:  
Email: ​wcmc@absamail.co.za Cell: 082 890-5077 

 
SAVVA Delegate: Niculas McCarthy Cell: 082 744-6711 Email: ​niculas@adft.co.za 
SAVVA Alternate: Dane Fraser Cell: 082 890-5077 Email: ​dane.fraser@goldrushgroup.co.za 
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